


Samoa Combined
Try Scorers

Leading Scorers # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Apelu Gabrielle Wom/Mix/Mxsn 39 10 29
Eneliko Filoi Mixed/Women 33 10 23
Leilua Augustine Mixed/Men 22 1 21
Aati Herbert Men/Mixed 20 20
Afele Jayde Mixed 18 18
Lio Allan Men 30 17 17
Iakopo Mathew Men/Mixed 16 4 12
Pati-Sialapae Mavelah Women 16 16
Ropati Tama Men 16 16
Teika Mahuta Men 16 15 1

Surname First Division # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Aati Herbert Men/Mixed 20 20
Abraham Junior Men 35 1 1
Afele Jayde Mixed 18 18
Afitu Liam Men 30 9 9
Ah Ching Dorothy Women 1 1
Ah Fook Adrian Men 9 5 4
Ah Ki Montini Mixed 5 5
Ah Koui Frank Mixed 3 3
Ah Yek Eti Men 1 1
Ah Yek Vise Men 2 2
Ahovelo Mesui Men 2 2
Ahovelo Petelo Men 1 1
Ah-Wong Perynese Women 8 8
Aiolupotea Alan Men 11 3 8
Aiono Mu Tasi Men 30 6 6
Ale Emile Mixed Snr 3 3
Ale George Men 30 3 3
Ale Tauvale Women 2 2
Amiatu Peter Men 30 3 3
Anapu Gerard Men 8 8
Anderson Glenn Men 30 1 1
Anderson Richard Men 35 9 9
Aofia Darren Men 7 7
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Surname First Division # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Apelu Candice Mixed/Women 7 7
Apelu Gabrielle Wom/Mix/Mxsn 39 10 29
Apelu George Men 30/35 11 11
Apelu Siaosi Mixed Snr 6 6
Arp Terrell Mixed 4 4
Ash-Faulalo Manaui Mixed 5 5
Aspery Aj Mixed 5 5
Auvaa Latafale Women 3 3
Avaki Luisa Women 1 1
Betham Kuripitone Men 5 5
Betham Tone Men 2 2
Boyce James Men 35 3 3
Brown Shane Men 30 1 1
Bunce Sifa Mixed Snr 2 2
Burich Shelley Mixed Snr 3 3
Chan Ting Desmond Men 3 3
Chan Ting Erika Mixed 1 1
Chong Bailey Ma Women 11 11
Clarke Lita Mixed 1 1
Cole Jessica Women 10 10
Cordtz Tasipale Mixed 10 10
Couper Eddie Men 30 1 1
Cuff Paul Men 35 4 4
Curreen Bettina Women 3 3
Daniells Tausalasamoa Mixed 11 11
Edwards Robert Men 30 3 3
Elisaia Alana Mixed 4 4
Elisara Andrew Men 2 2
Elisara James Men/Men 30 10 10
Elisara Tiui Men/Mixed 7 7
Eneliko Filoi Mixed/Women 33 10 23
Epa Henselite Men 3 3
Ese Tele Men 2 2
Esera Talo Men30/Mxsnr 2 2
Estall Paul Men 30 1 1
Faaiuaso Lepailetai Wom/Mix/Mxsn 9 3 6
Faaiuaso Lerissa Women 3 3
Faaiuaso Rowena Women 1 1
Faalafi Zondervan Men 4 4
Faamatau Eli Men 30 1 1
Faamausili Maria Mixed Snr 2 2
Fa'amausili Max Men 1 1
Faammausili Samasoni Mixed/Men 30 7 7
Faasee Billy Men 35 1 1
Faasoo Rachel Mixed Snr 1 1
Fagasau Paul Mixed/Men 13 13
Fagasua Jedidiah Men 4 4
Faifua Jetaya Mixed 4 4
Faifua Michael Men 30 2 2
Faifua Sonny Men 35 2 2
Fale Misilei Men 35 4 4
Faleauto Lincoln Men 6 6
Faletanoa'i Perenisc Men 30 4 4
Fa'mausili Sa Mixed 1 1
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Surname First Division # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Fanene Rocky Men 35 1 1
Fata Olly Men 30 1 1
Faumuina Ve'a Mixed 1 1
Fereti Fred Men 30 2 2
Fereti  Lincoln Men 5 5
Filimaua Joseph Men 30 4 4
Fisher Ivan Men 1 1
Fiu Junior Men 30 6 6
Fleming Charlize Women 9 9
Foaese Enetosi Mixed 3 3
Fong David Men/Mixed 4 4
Fong Jessemina Women 3 3
Fong Lerissa Violina Women 1 1
Fuamatu Fila Women/Mixed 7 7
Fuiava Anna Mixed Snr 3 3
Gautusa Sapati Mixed 5 5
George Temepara Women 6 6
Geros Chayse Mixed 8 8
Geros Mya Mixed 1 1
Greenfield Desmond Men 30 8 8
Hansell Lepaitai Women 5 2 3
Hardie-Wendt Kenneth Mixed 9 5 4
Hazelman Gregory Men 5 5
Hazelman Peter Men 6 6
Heather Marion Women 1 1
Hooper Geoffrey Women 8 8
Iakopo Mathew Men/Mixed 16 4 12
Ioane Louise Women 1 1
Ioane Rosalia Women 4 4
Ioane Telesia Women 8 8
Iosefa Iosefa Men 2 2
Iosefo Daniel Men 6 6
James Howard Men 30 1 1
Johnson Dave Men 35 8 8
Karegua Danny Semo Sitit Mixed 1 1
Keil Konrad Men 30 4 4
Kennar Berekar Mixed 6 6
Kerrigan Anita Women 8 8
King Alex Men 30 2 2
Kohenga Koko Men 35 1 1
Kololo Gina Women 2 2
Kose Bernard Men 40 1 1
Kuresa Ben Men 30 1 1
Kuresa Chris Men 30 2 2
Kuresa Dave Men 30 6 6
Kurimavua Dorothy Mixed 9 9
Lafaele Aitofele Men 30 1 1
Lai Kum Charity Women 1 1
Lameko Lawrence Men/Mxsnr 8 8
Latu Malaki Men 1 1
Laufiso James Mixed Snr 2 2
Leaula Saelua Vanessa Women 6 6
Leaupepe Va Men/Men 30 11 8 3
Leilua Augustine Mixed/Men 22 1 21
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Surname First Division # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Leilua Sio Junior Men/Mixed 7 7
Lemalu Siaosi Mixed 5 5
Lemusu Logan Women 11 11
Leota Junior Men 7 7
Leota Vaipuese Mixed 10 10
Lepou Randall Men 30 3 3
Lesa Afa Men 3 3
Levale Talafou Men 3 3
Lima Faitala Mixed 1 1
Lima Miriama Lote Women 6 6
Lima Pelenise Men 4 4
Lio Allan Men 30 17 17
Lio Poto Mixed/Women 3 3
Logopati Lane Men 1 1
Logopati Luke Men 7 5 2
Logopati Zane Men 6 6
Lole Imafana Men 4 4
Luamanu Kaye Mixed 12 12
Lui Siosina Mixed 2 2
Maeata'anoa Filipo Men 30 1 1
Mafoe Ekuini Mixed 7 6 1
Mafoe James Men 35/40 9 9
Mafoe Joseph Mixed 12 9 3
Malaitai Rejoice Telea Women 1 1
Malesala Laumata Men/Mixed 15 7 8
Malu Malu Mixed 2 2
Manu Jonathon Men 1 1
Manu Sam Mixed Snr 3 3
Manula Matthew Men 1 1
Mariner George Men 30 1 1
Marsh Susie Women 1 1
Matafeo Fomai Mixed 2 2
Matai'a William Mixed Snr 3 3
Matauaina Luka Mixed Snr 2 2
Mauala Winnie Women 1 1
McCamish Max Mixed Snr 1 1
Meleisea Anna Women 4 4
Meleisea Lorna Women 1 1
Melville Kevin Men 30 3 3
Meredith Arnold Men 4 3 1
Metai Rita Women 1 1
Mika Jerome Men 2 2
Mika Loleisio Men 35/Mixsnr 3 3
Mikaele Alex Vaauliafa Men 8 8
Mila Harry Men 4 4
Misili Seifono Women/Mixed 10 3 7
Mitchell Douglas Mixed Snr 2 2
Moananu Roseanne Mixed 4 4
Muagututi'a Christopher Men 30 1 1
Muaiava Frank Mixed 4 4
Muaiava Ina Mixed 6 6
Muliaga Geoff Men 7 7
Mulipola Frank Mixed 5 3 2
Mulipola John Mixed/Mxsnr 6 6
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Surname First Division # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Nacewa Dorethy Mixed 3 3
Naoupu Toso Mixed 10 7 3
Nasalio Isabella Women 3 3
Naseri Margaret Women 2 2
Naseri Setu Men 8 4 4
Neru Sapati Mixed Snr 4 4
Ngapuka Ngapuka Men 7 7
Nomani Mina Mixed 1 1
Nomani Nico Men/Men 30 14 14
Numauga Teio Men 35 2 2
O’Brien Eteuati Mixed 12 12
O'Neill Gary Men 40 1 1
Paletasala Emele Women 1 1
Palupe Alec Mixed 3 3
Papalii Michael Mixed 3 3
Parris David Men 7 7
Pati Brenda Women 8 6 2
Pati-Sialapae Mavelah Women 16 16
Patrick Tai Men 35 1 1
Patterson James Men 35 3 3
Paul Philip Men 30 1 1
Penn Henry Mixed 4 4
Pereira Ake Women 1 1
Pereira Lionel Men 30 4 4
Peresetene Lipine Petaia Men/Mixed 6 1 5
Perez Johnny Mixed 5 5
Peters Clint Mixed 1 1
Peters Douglas Men 3 3
Peters Lui Men 30 3 3
Peterson Eddie Men 40 1 1
Peterson John Men 35 2 2
Peterson Kent Men 7 7
Peyroux Roas Women 1 1
Poching Raymon Men 30 1 1
Pogi Felicity Women 6 6
Pogi Ollie Mixed 4 4
Pogi Raymond Mixed 1 1
Posini Chrioni Women 3 3
Pouono Kamana Women 2 2
Puleaga-leali'ifano George Men 30 6 6
Purcell Micahel Men 35 2 2
Purcell Renee Women 5 5
Rasmussen Michael Mixed 10 10
Redman Rachael Women 7 7
Reupena Ahki Men/Mixed 10 10
Reupena Sabrina Women/Mixed 10 10
Rihari Donavon Mixed 6 6
Ripley Vaimo'oi'a Women 1 1
Roache Barbara Women 1 1
Rogers Arran Men 2 2
Rogers Samantha Women 4 4
Roma Ameperosa Men 12 12
Roma Diana Women 1 1
Ropati Tama Men 16 16
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Surname First Division # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Ropeti Elizabeth Lydwina Women 4 4
Ryan Elijah Men/Mixed 5 5
Saaga Trevor Men 30 1 1
Saena Wesley Mixed 11 11
Sala Margaret Mixed 1 1
Sale Alex Men 30 8 8
Sale Fasitua Men 30 5 5
Salele'a Raphael Mixed 4 4
Salesa Gaufa Frances Women 1 1
Samuelu Jerome Mixed Snr 1 1
Samuelu Tasmania Mixed/Women 15 15
Sang Yum Tony Men 30 6 6
Sangyum Micahel Men 5 5
Sapatu Fiona Women/Mixed 3 3
Sapatu Ipuniuesea Women 1 1
Sauni Pale Men 35/40/30 8 8
Schuster Anna Maria Women 1 1
Schuster Raymond Mixed 3 3
Schuster Robert Mixed Snr 1 1
Selu Alamu Women 8 8
Setu Mary Mixed 2 2
Setu Serena Women 1 1
Seufale Michael Men 40 1 1
Shefford Peter Men 8 8
Sialapae Faapito Margaret Mixed/Mxsnr 13 13
Siaosi John Men 35 5 5
Sileli-Oburn Christina Women 1 1
Sililo Iosua Mixed Snr 6 6
Sio Felicity Women 1 1
Siulepa Nikki Mixed 7 6 1
Solofa Faletaulupe Women 1 1
Solomona Denny Men 9 9
Solomona Fritz Men 6 6
Solomona Katerina Women 4 2 2
So'o Hilton Men 5 5
Stowers Anna Mixed Snr 2 2
Stowers Kynan Mixed 4 4
Stowers Tyrone Men 4 4
Stunzner-Grey Klaus Mixed 5 5
Tai David Men 4 4
Taina Fuatino Dean Women 2 2
Takazawa Guroria Gureisu Women 8 8
Tallon Stanley Men 30 3 3
Tallon Vernon Men 30 1 1
Tapusoa Mark Men/Men 30 4 4
Tapusoa Mathew Men 30 2 2
Tapusoa Sosefina Women 3 3
Tasilimu Anesi Men 13 13
Taulapapa Aliana Auguste Women 1 1
Tauti Mark Mixed Snr 3 3
Tautua Iosefa Mixed Snr 2 2
Tavae Sose Women/Mixed 2 2
Te Hira Phillipa Women 8 8
Te Namu Ethan Mixed 6 6
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Surname First Division # World Tests EuropeSouth OIM
Cup Pacific

Teika Mahuta Men 16 15 1
Teo Ete Mixed 1 1
Tevita Faigame Men/Mixed 11 7 4
Tevita Paigame Men 4 4
Time Fualosa Women 2 2
Toailoa Tila Men 7 7
Toeava Christina Mixed Snr 8 8
Togiatomai Eteuati Mixed 9 9
Tolovaa Samoaautasi Men 6 6
Tomai Jason Men 30 8 8
Tomai Shane Men 2 2
Tonu’u Ofisa Men 30 2 2
Too Paul Mixed 7 7
To'oala Chang Men 35 2 2
Toomata Sola Men 2 2
Tuapola Salamo Mixed 5 5
Tuarae Mary Women 1 1
Tuiala Sally Mixed/Mxsnr 15 15
Tuimaseve Cody Women 8 8
Tuivavelagi Phillip Men 1 1
Tulia Isaia Men 30 4 4
Tung Louis Retzlaff-Ch Mixed Snr 3 3
Tupu Hermine Mixed 7 7
Tupu Ricky Mixed 3 3
Tupuola Falani Men 30 6 6
Tusa Iona Mixed 2 2
Vaafuauaga Anna Women 1 1
Va'afusu Maria Mixed 6 6
Vaaga Uanita Paulo Women 2 2
Vaai Rapi Laauli Men/Mixed 8 2 6
Vaeafe Malatoese Mixed Snr 3 3
Vai Donovan Mixed 2 2
Vaifale Etevise Women 3 3
Vaisuai Sione Men 30 4 4
Vandall Peter Men 35 1 1
Viane Ralphen Mixed 5 5
Watkins Ella Women 7 7
Williams Monique Mixed 1 1
Woodard Max Men 30 1 1
Wulf Henry John Mafa Men 1 1
Yandall Eden Mixed 2 2
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Samoa World Cup 
Try Scorers

1995 - Opens and Master Divisions - Hawaii
1997 - Masters World Cup - Gold Coast, Australia
1999 - Opens and Masters World Cups - Sydney, Australia
2007 - Opens and Master Divisions - Stellenbosch, South Africa
2015 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Coffs Harbour, Australia
2019 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Putrayaya, Malaysia
2020 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Nottingham, England

Leading Try Scorers # 95 97 99 07 15 19 24

Afele Jayde Mixed 18 18
Lio Allan Men 30 17 17
Pati-Sialapae Mavelah Women 16 16
Ropati Tama Men 16 16
Teika Mahuta Men 15 3 12
Tuiala Sally Mixed/Mxsnr 15 5 9 1
Nomani Nico Men/Men 30 14 2 4 8
Sialapae Faapito Margaret Mixed/Mxsnr 13 3 9 1
Luamanu Kaye Mixed 12 12
O’Brien Eteuati Mixed 12 12

Surname First Division # 95 97 99 07 15 19 24

Abraham Junior Men 35 1 1
Afele Jayde Mixed 18 18
Afitu Liam Men 30 9 9
Ah Ching Dorothy Women 1 1
Ah Fook Adrian Men 5 5
Ah Ki Montini Mixed 5 5
Ahovelo Mesui Men 2 2
Ahovelo Petelo Men 1 1
Ah-Wong Perynese Women 8 8
Aiolupotea Alan Men 3 3
Aiono Mu Tasi Men 30 6 6
Ale Emile Mixed Snr 3 3
Ale George Men 30 3 3
Ale Tauvale Women 2 2
Amiatu Peter Men 30 3 3
Anapu Gerard Men 8 8
Anderson Glenn Men 30 1 1
Anderson Richard Men 35 9 9
Aofia Darren Men 7 3 4
Apelu Gabrielle Women/Mxsnr 10 8 2
Apelu George Men 30/35 11 4 7
Apelu Siaosi Mixed Snr 6 6
Arp Terrell Mixed 4 4
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 07 15 19 24

Ash-Faulalo Manaui Mixed 5 5
Aspery Aj Mixed 5 5
Auvaa Latafale Women 3 3
Boyce James Men 35 3 3
Brown Shane Men 30 1 1
Bunce Sifa Mixed Snr 2 2
Burich Shelley Mixed Snr 3 3
Chong Bailey Ma Women 11 11
Cole Jessica Women 10 10
Cordtz Tasipale Mixed 10 5 5
Cuff Paul Men 35 4 4
Curreen Bettina Women 3 3
Daniells Tausalasamoa Mixed 11 11
Edwards Robert Men 30 3 3
Elisaia Alana Mixed 4 4
Elisara Andrew Men 2 2
Elisara James Men/Men 30 10 4 6
Eneliko Filoi Women 10 9 1
Esera Talo Men30/Mxsnr 2 1 1
Estall Paul Men 30 1 1
Faaiuaso Lepailetai Women/Mxsnr 3 1 2
Faaiuaso Rowena Women 1 1
Faamatau Eli Men 30 1 1
Faamausili Maria Mixed Snr 2 2
Fa'amausili Max Men 1 1
Faammausili Samasoni Mixed/Men 30 7 2 3 2
Faasee Billy Men 35 1 1
Faasoo Rachel Mixed Snr 1 1
Fagasua Jedidiah Men 4 4
Faifua Jetaya Mixed 4 4
Faifua Michael Men 30 2 2
Faifua Sonny Men 35 2 2
Fale Misilei Men 35 4 4
Faleauto Lincoln Men 6 6
Faletanoa'i Perenisc Men 30 4 4
Fanene Rocky Men 35 1 1
Fata Olly Men 30 1 1
Faumuina Ve'a Mixed 1 1
Fereti Fred Men 30 2 2
Filimaua Joseph Men 30 4 4
Fiu Junior Men 30 6 6
Fleming Charlize Women 9 9
Foaese Enetosi Mixed 3 3
Fong Jessemina Women 3 3
Fong Lerissa Violina Women 1 1
Fuiava Anna Mixed Snr 3 3
Gautusa Sapati Mixed 5 5
George Temepara Women 6 6
Geros Chayse Mixed 8 8
Geros Mya Mixed 1 1
Greenfield Desmond Men 30 8 8
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 07 15 19 24

Hansell Lepaitai Women 2 2
Hardie-Wendt Kenneth Mixed 5 5
Hazelman Gregory Men 5 3 2
Hazelman Peter Men 6 6
Hooper Geoffrey Women 8 8
Iakopo Mathew Men 4 4
Iosefo Daniel Men 6 6
James Howard Men 30 1 1
Johnson Dave Men 35 8 8
Karegua Danny Semo SititiMixed 1 1
Keil Konrad Men 30 4 4
Kennar Berekar Mixed 6 6
Kerrigan Anita Women 8 8
King Alex Men 30 2 2
Kohenga Koko Men 35 1 1
Kololo Gina Women 2 1 1
Kose Bernard Men 40 1 1
Kuresa Ben Men 30 1 1
Kuresa Chris Men 30 2 2
Kuresa Dave Men 30 6 6
Kurimavua Dorothy Mixed 9 9
Lai Kum Charity Women 1 1
Lameko Lawrence Men/Mxsnr 8 4 4
Laufiso James Mixed Snr 2 2
Leaula Saelua Vanessa Women 6 2 4
Leaupepe Va Men/Men 30 8 6 2
Leilua Augustine Men 1 1
Lemalu Siaosi Mixed 5 5
Lemusu Logan Women 11 11
Leota Vaipuese Mixed 10 10
Lepou Randall Men 30 3 3
Lima Faitala Mixed 1 1
Lima Miriama Lote Women 6 4 2
Lima Pelenise Men 4 4
Lio Allan Men 30 17 17
Logapati Luke Men 5 5
Logopati Zane Men 6 6
Lole Imafana Men 4 4
Luamanu Kaye Mixed 12 12
Maeata'anoa Filipo Men 30 1 1
Mafoe Ekuini Mixed 6 6
Mafoe James Men 35/40 9 8 1
Mafoe Joseph Mixed 9 9
Malaitai Rejoice Telea Women 1 1
Malesala Laumata Men/Mixed 7 2 5
Manu Jonathon Men 1 1
Manu Sam Mixed Snr 3 3
Matai'a William Mixed Snr 3 3
Matauaina Luka Mixed Snr 2 2
McCamish Max Mixed Snr 1 1
Meleisea Anna Women 4 4
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 07 15 19 24

Melville Kevin Men 30 3 3
Meredith Arnold Men 3 3
Mika Jerome Men 2 2
Mika Loleisio Men 35/Mixsnr 3 1 2
Mikaele Alex Vaauliafa Men 8 3 5
Misili Seifono Women 3 3
Mitchell Douglas Mixed Snr 2 2
Moananu Roseanne Mixed 4 4
Muagututi'a Christopher Men 30 1 1
Muaiava Frank Mixed 4 4
Muaiava Ina Mixed 6 6
Muliaga Geoff Men 7 7
Mulipola Frank Mixed 3 3
Mulipola John Mixed/Mxsnr 6 2 4
Naoupu Toso Mixed 7 7
Nasalio Isabella Women 3 3
Naseri Setu Men 4 4
Neru Sapati Mixed Snr 4 2 2
Ngapuka Ngapuka Men 7 7
Nomani Mina Mixed 1 1
Nomani Nico Men/Men 30 14 2 4 8
Numauga Teio Men 35 2 2
O’Brien Eteuati Mixed 12 12
O'Neill Gary Men 40 1 1
Paletasala Emele Women 1 1
Palupe Alec Mixed 3 3
Parris David Men 7 7
Pati Brenda Women 6 6
Pati-Sialapae Mavelah Women 16 16
Patrick Tai Men 35 1 1
Patterson James Men 35 3 3
Paul Philip Men 30 1 1
Pereira Lionel Men 30 4 4
Peresetene Lipine Petaia Men 1 1
Perez Johnny Mixed 5 5
Peterson Eddie Men 40 1 1
Peterson John Men 35 2 2
Peterson Kent Men 7 5 2
Peyroux Roas Women 1 1
Poching Raymon Men 30 1 1
Pogi Felicity Women 6 6
Posini Chrioni Women 3 3
Puleaga-leali'ifano George Men 30 6 6
Purcell Micahel Men 35 2 2
Purcell Renee Women 5 5
Rasmussen Michael Mixed 10 4 6
Redman Rachael Women 7 7
Reupena Sabrina Women/Mixed 10 2 4 4
Rihari Donavon Mixed 6 6
Ripley Vaimo'oi'a Women 1 1
Roache Barbara Women 1 1
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 07 15 19 24

Rogers Arran Men 2 2
Rogers Samantha Women 4 4
Ropati Tama Men 16 16
Ropeti Elizabeth Lydwina Women 4 4
Saena Wesley Mixed 11 11
Sale Alex Men 30 8 2 6
Sale Fasitua Men 30 5 5
Salele'a Raphael Mixed 4 4
Salesa Gaufa Frances Women 1 1
Samuelu Jerome Mixed Snr 1 1
Sang Yum Tony Men 30 6 6
Sangyum Micahel Men 5 5
Sauni Pale Men 35/40/30 8 4 3 1
Schuster Anna Maria Women 1 1
Schuster Raymond Mixed 3 3
Schuster Robert Mixed Snr 1 1
Selu Alamu Women 8 8
Setu Mary Mixed 2 2
Seufale Michael Men 40 1 1
Shefford Peter Men 8 8
Sialapae Faapito Margaret Mixed/Mxsnr 13 3 9 1
Siaosi John Men 35 5 5
Sileli-Oburn Christina Women 1 1
Sililo Iosua Mixed Snr 6 6
Siulepa Nikki Mixed 6 6
Solomona Denny Men 9 9
Solomona Fritz Men 6 6
Solomona Katerina Women 2 2
So'o Hilton Men 5 5
Stowers Anna Mixed Snr 2 2
Stowers Kynan Mixed 4 4
Stowers Tyrone Men 4 4
Stunzner-Grey Klaus Mixed 5 5
Tai David Men 4 4
Taina Fuatino Dean Women 2 2
Takazawa Guroria Gureisu Women 8 8
Tallon Stanley Men 30 3 3
Tallon Vernon Men 30 1 1
Taulapapa Aliana Auguste Women 1 1
Tauti Mark Mixed Snr 3 3
Tautua Iosefa Mixed Snr 2 2
Te Hira Phillipa Women 8 8
Te Namu Ethan Mixed 6 6
Teika Mahuta Men 15 3 12
Tevita Faigame Mixed 7 7
Time Fualosa Women 2 2
Toailoa Tila Men 7 7
Toeava Christina Mixed Snr 8 8
Togiatomai Eteuati Mixed 9 9
Tolovaa Samoaautasi Men 6 2 4
Tomai Jason Men 30 8 8

Samoa World Cup Try Scorers Page 12



Surname First Division # 95 97 99 07 15 19 24

Tomai Shane Men 2 2
Tonu’u Ofisa Men 30 2 2
To'oala Chang Men 35 2 2
Toomata Sola Men 2 2
Tuapola Salamo Mixed 5 5
Tuiala Sally Mixed/Mxsnr 15 5 9 1
Tuimaseve Cody Women 8 8
Tuivavelagi Phillip Men 1 1
Tulia Isaia Men 30 4 4
Tung Louis Retzlaff-ChaMixed Snr 3 3
Tupu Hermine Mixed 7 7
Tupu Ricky Mixed 3 3
Tusa Iona Mixed 2 2
Va'afusu Maria Mixed 6 6
Vaaga Uanita Paulo Women 2 2
Vaai Rapi Laauli Men 2 1 1
Vaeafe Malatoese Mixed Snr 3 3
Vaifale Etevise Women 3 3
Vandall Peter Men 35 1 1
Viane Ralphen Mixed 5 5
Watkins Ella Women 7 7
Williams Monique Mixed 1 1
Woodard Max Men 30 1 1
Wulf Henry John Mafa Men 1 1
Yandall Eden Mixed 2 2
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SAMOA SOUTH PACIFIC 
TRY SCORERS

1998 - SPIT - Auckland, New Zealand
2003 - South Pacific Games - Suva, Fiji
2005 - SPIN - Apia, Samoa
2007 - South pacific games - Apia, Samoa
2009 - South Pacific Mini Games - Cook Islands

Leading Try Scorers # 1998 2003 2005 2007 2009

Apelu Gabrielle Women/Mixed* 29 6 11 12
Eneliko Filoi Mixed/Women* 23 1 7 7 8
Leilua Augustine Mixed/Men* 21 6 15
Aati Herbert Men/Mixed 20 11 3 5 1
Samuelu Tasmania Mixed/Women* 15 1 1 5 8
Tasilimu Anesi Men 13 13
Fagasau Paul Mixed/Men 13 9 4
Roma Ameperosa Men 12 6 6
Iakopo Mathew Men/Mixed 12 8 4
Reupena Ahki Men/Mixed 10 2 3 2 3

Last Name First Name Division # 1998 2003 2005 2007 2009

Aati Herbert Men/Mixed 20 11 3 5 1
Ah Fook Adrian Men 4 4
Ah Koui Frank Mixed 3 3
Ah Yek Eti Men 1 1
Ah Yek Vise Men 2 1 1
Aiolupotea Alan Men 8 1 2 5
Apelu Candice Mixed/Women 7 1 6
Apelu Gabrielle Women/Mixed* 29 6 11 12
Avaki Luisa Women 1 1
Betham Kuripitone Men 5 5
Betham Tone Men 2 2
Chan Ting Desmond Men 3 1 2
Chan Ting Erika Mixed 1 1
Clarke Lita Mixed 1 1
Couper Eddie Men 30 1 1
Elisara Tiui Men/Mixed 7 7
Eneliko Filoi Mixed/Women* 23 1 7 7 8
Epa Henselite Men 3 3
Ese Tele Men 2 2
Faaiuaso Lepailetai Women/Mixed 6 6
Faaiuaso Lerissa Women 3 3
Faalafi Zondervan Men 4 4
Fagasau Paul Mixed/Men 13 9 4
Fa'mausili Sa Mixed 1 1
Fereti  Lincoln Men 5 5
Fisher Ivan Men 1 1
Fong David Men/Mixed 4 4
Fuamatu Fila Women/Mixed 7 3 4
Hansell Lepaitai Women 3 3
Hardie Kenneth Mixed 4 4
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Last Name First Name Division # 1998 2003 2005 2007 2009

Heather Marion Women 1 1
Iakopo Mathew Men/Mixed 12 8 4
Ioane Louise Women 1 1
Ioane Rosalia Women 4 4
Ioane Telesia Women 8 5 3
Iosefa Iosefa Men 2 2
Lafaele Aitofele Men 30 1 1
Latu Malaki Men 1 1
Leaupepe Va Men 3 3
Leilua Augustine Mixed/Men* 21 6 15
Leilua Sio Junior Men/Mixed 7 2 5
Leota Junior Men 7 7
Lesa Afa Men 3 3
Levale Talafou Men 3 3
Lio Poto Mixed/Women 3 1 1 1
Logopati Lane Men 1 1
Logopati Luke Men 2 2
Lui Siosina Mixed 2 2
Mafoe Ekuini Mixed 1 1
Mafoe Joseph Mixed 3 3
Malesala Laumata Men/Mixed 8 8
Malu Malu Mixed 2 2
Manula Matthew Men 1 1
Mariner George Men 30 1 1
Marsh Susie Women 1 1
Matafeo Fomai Mixed 2 2
Mauala Winnie Women 1 1
Meleisea Lorna Women 1 1
Meredith Arnold Men 1 1
Metai Rita Women 1 1
Mila Harry Men 4 4
Misili Seifono Women/Mixed 7 7
Mulipola Frank Mixed 2 2
Nacewa Dorethy Mixed 3 3
Naoupu Toso Mixed 3 3
Naseri Margaret Women 2 2
Naseri Setu Men 4 4
Papalii Michael Mixed 3 3
Pati Brenda Women 2 2
Penn Henry Mixed 4 4
Pereira Ake Women 1 1
Peresetene Lipine Petaia Men/Mixed 5 2 3
Peters Clint Mixed 1 1
Peters Douglas Men 3 2 1
Peters Lui Men 30 3 3
Pogi Ollie Mixed 4 4
Pogi Raymond Mixed 1 1
Pouono Kamana Women 2 2
Reupena Ahki Men/Mixed 10 2 3 2 3
Roma Ameperosa Men 12 6 6
Roma Diana Women 1 1
Ryan Elijah Men/Mixed 5 5
Saaga Trevor Men 30 1 1
Sala Margaret Mixed 1 1
Samuelu Tasmania Mixed/Women* 15 1 1 5 8
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Last Name First Name Division # 1998 2003 2005 2007 2009

Sapatu Fiona Women/Mixed 3 3
Sapatu Ipuniuesea Women 1 1
Setu Serena Women 1 1
Sio Felicity Women 1 1
Siulepa Nikki Mixed 1 1
Solofa Faletaulupe Women 1 1
Solomona Katerina Women 2 2
Tapusoa Mark Men/Men 30 4 1 3
Tapusoa Mathew Men 30 2 2
Tapusoa Sosefina Women 3 3
Tasilimu Anesi Men 13 13
Tavae Sose Women/Mixed 2 2
Teika Mahuta Men 1 1
Teo Ete Mixed 1 1
Tevita Faigame Men/Mixed 4 1 3
Tevita Paigame Men 4 2 2
Too Paul Mixed 7 7
Tuarae Mary Women 1 1
Tupuola Falani Men 30 6 6
Vaafuauaga Anna Women 1 1
Vaai Rapi Men/Mixed 6 1 5
Vai Donovan Mixed 2 2
Vaisuai Sione Men 30 4 4
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